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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NT  X0E 1J0
         kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

April 3, 2000

To: Distribution List

The Nunavut Water Board received an application for renewal from Noranda Inc. for water permit NWB2WEL9899 for exploratory drilling.

This application will be posted in Nunatsiaq News as well as at local organizations in Resolute and Grise Fiord.

The following documents is being sent to the distribution list. 

· notice (available in English, and Inuktitut)

· Noranda Letter dated March 23, 2000

· Executive summary in English

· Executive summary in Inuktitut

· Application form

· Supplementary questionnaire

This project is being screened by NIRB.  Parties involved in NIRB’s screening process can send their comments to NIRB as per their instructions.  The Nunavut Water Board is accepting written comments until May 1, 2000.  

Monopros has also submitted this second list of material:

· Maps 1:50,000

· Emergency Response Procedures for Spill Reporting

· MSDS Sheets

· PR Booklet

This second list of material is being mailed to NIRB, DSD, DIAND-Water Resources, and EC.  Any other parties can receive this information upon request.

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Rita Becker

Licensing Administrator

cc. Distribution List

Distribution List :

Noranda-NWB2WEL9899-Application for Renewal – April 3, 2000

Noranda


Matt Rees

reesm@normin.com

(807)623-0452




NTI


Stephanie Briscoe
sbriscoe@polarnet.ca
  (867) 983-2723

NIRB


Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca           (867) 983-2594

QIA, Lands


Lands Manager
(867) 979-5391
 (867) 979-3238

QWB



Executive Director
(867) 979-1560
  (867) 979-1491

NWMB


Rebecca Mike

rmike@nunanet.com          (867) 979-7785

NPC



Jeannie Ehaloak
jeannie@npc.nunavut.ca      (867)983-2732

Federal

DIAND-YK


Roxanne Beavers
beaversr@inac.gc.ca       (867) 669-2716

DFO-YK


Lyndon Kivi

cottp@dfo-mpo.gc.ca        (867) 669-4941

DOE-YK


Anne Wilson

anne.Wilson@ec.gc.ca     (867) 873-8185

GN

DSD



Chris Nichols

cnichols@gov.nu.ca         (867)975-5980

Baf-Health Board

Bonnie Segal

bsegal@gov.nu.ca  
(867) 979-7659

CG&T



Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca
(867)979-5811

Local

Hamlet of Resolute







(867)252-3749

Hamlet of Grise Fiord







(867)980-9052

QIA-Resolute








(867)252-3929

QIA-Grise Fiord







(867)980-4208

Resolute HTO








(867)252-3618

Grise Fiord HTO







(867)980-4311








